ANNEXURE-I

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

NOTICE

Take note that your Girl Child born on in Puducherry/ Karaikal/Mahe/Yanam is eligible for the Financial Assistance under the "CM Cares Scheme for the Empowerment of New Born Girl Child of the Union territory of Puducherry Rules, 2023."

You are hereby directed to approach this office with the following documents to avail the benefits of the Scheme:-

- 1. Birth Certificate of the Girl Child
- 2. Photo Identity of both parents/legal guardian
- 3. Address proof of parents/legal guardian
- 4. Other KYC proofs such as Aadhaar/PAN/Voter's Identity Card

DIRECTOR,

Department of Women and Child Development.

l'o	
Γhiru/Tmt.	

ANNEXURE -II

CM CARES SCHEME FOR THE EMPOWERMENT OF NEW BORN GIRL CHILD OF THE UNION TERRITORY OF PUDUCHERRY RULES, 2023

Applicant(s)
Photo(s)

1. Name of father :

2. Aadhaar number of father :

3. Name of mother :

4. Aadhaar number of mother :

5. Date of Birth of the Girl Child (DD/MM/YYYY) in words

6. Details of Birth Certificate

7. Paste photograph of applicant/s: Yes/No

8. Present address :

9. Permanent address

10. Contact details :

11. Telephone number :

12. Mobile number :

13. E-mail Identity :

14. Details of Bank Account

(a) Father :

(b) Mother :

(A/c. No./Type of Account/

Bank Name/Branch Name/

IFSC No./MICR No./

address of the Bank).

I hereby undertake to abide by the Scheme provisions and amendments issued thereto from time to time.

	Signature or thumb impression
Date :	of applicant/guardian

- 1. Proof of identification
- 2. Address proof

(The following documents are accepted as officially valid documents for the purpose of identification and address proof: 1. Passport, 2. Driving Licence, 3. Voter's Identity Card, 4. PAN Card, 5. Aadhaar Card, 6. Job Card issued by NREGA signed by the State Government Officer.)

ANNEXURE-III

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

Sub.: DWCD - Opening of Sukanya Samriddhi Yojana Account under "CM Cares Scheme for the Empowerment of New Born Girl Child of the Union territory of Puducherry Rules, 2023."

DIRECTOR,

Department of Women and Child Development.

ANNEXURE-IV

LETTER TO THE BANKS AT THE TIME OF DEPOSITING THE AMOUNT IN FAVOUR OF THE NEW BORN GIRL CHILD OF THE UNION TERRITORY OF PUDUCHERRY

1	υ

The Manager/Postmaster,

Name of the Bank/Post Office,

Branch Address,

Puducherry/Karaikal/Mahe/Yanam.

Sir,

Sub.: DWCD - Deposit of ₹ 50,000 in the Sukanya Samriddhi Account in the name of Baby (name of the Girl Child) – Reg.

Ref.: Your letter No., dated

The Bank/Post Office shall ensure that,-

(i) The Passbook issued shall be affixed with the name of "CM Cares Scheme for the Empowerment of New Born Girl Child of the Union territory of Puducherry Rules, 2023."

- (iii) An auto debit card shall be issued to the parents/guardian to this effect.
- (iv) An annual report shall be submitted by the Bank/Post Office on the status of the annual payments made by the parents, defaults made, if any.
- (v) Withdrawal of the amount after maturity period shall be intimated to this Department.
- (vi) The deposited amount shall not be allowed to be withdrawn before the maturity period.
- (vii) Annual returns shall be submitted by the Bank/Post Office on payments made by the beneficiaries.

DIRECTOR,

Department of Women and Child Development.

online publication at "https://styandptg.py.gov.in"

Published by The Director, Government Press, Puducherry.